

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21033/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2005 in DBCMR No. 204/2005
in DBCMA No. 214/2005 in DBSA No. 670/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF
RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

L.I.C. OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Sethi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. Ranganandhan,Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadham,Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

No.1

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the recovery of the amount directed to
be adjusted

pursuant to the High Court's order.

Mr. Aruneshar Gupta, learned counsel appears and accepts notice on

behalf of respondent No.1. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter

affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, within three weeks, thereafter. Call the matters

after eight weeks.

(Neena Verma)
y Aggarwal)

Court Master

(Vija

Court Master