

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2007
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 21033/2005

ppellant (s) LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

A

VERSUS

t (s) STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Responden

Date : 01/02/2007 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Mr. A.V.Rangam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced

Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.

Justice S.H.Kapadia.

Leave granted.

